GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1990
ANSWERED ON 27™JULY, 2017

CUTS ON MEDIANS
1990. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS TEF qIEG 3T TSR 7Y

be pleased to state:

@ whether the Government has chalked out any programme to get rid of frequent cuts on the medians of National Highways, the identified stretches and barricading to keep away stray animals during the next three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(© the time by which it is likely to be launched?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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